
Long Beach State (19-5, 9-2) -vs- UC Davis (11-14, 6-5)
10/31/2015 at Davis, Calif. (The Pavilion)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (19-5, 9-2)

 
 
UC Davis (11-14, 6-5)

 
 

Site: Davis, Calif. (The Pavilion)
Date: 10/31/2015   Attendance: 351   Time: 7:05   
Officials: 1st Referee: Verna Klubnikin, 2nd Referee: Brian
Brink, Scorer: Rebecca Walls

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Long Beach State (3) 25 25 22 25
UC Davis (1) 10 22 25 20

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Grahovac, Peyton 4 11 1 20 .500 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 12.0
6 Barber, Nele 4 16 4 43 .279 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 19 0 0 18.0
9 Hudson, Jenelle 4 6 2 12 .333 46 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 8.0
15 Murray, Ashley 4 13 4 30 .300 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 15.5
19 Beddingfield, Carly 4 11 5 27 .222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11.0
21 Benson, Hayley 4 9 2 24 .292 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 10.5
1 Lawmaster, Lindsey 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 2 0.0
4 Miller, Sarah 4 0 1 7 -.143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0.0
8 Wilson, Mykah 4 0 0 1 .000 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 0 2 2.0
17 Kruidhof, Megan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
48 Owens, Missy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 40 66 19 164 .287 59 1 5 3 3 8 1 73 0 4 78.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 2 33 .303
2 19 4 46 .326
3 18 7 39 .282
4 17 6 46 .239

66 19 164 .287

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Mar, Sophia 4 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 0 0.0
7 Allen, Emily 4 13 4 35 .257 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 1 13.5
9 Squyres, Kaylin 4 19 5 44 .318 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 0 1 19.0
10 Moore, Nicola 4 4 4 17 .000 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 5.5
12 Eichie, Aima 4 4 4 15 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
13 Ohiri, Kelechi 4 4 0 10 .400 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 8.0
11 Bolko, Malia 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 0 2 1.0
14 Walbrecht, Kendall 4 6 2 25 .160 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 8.0
8 Merlino, Maddie 3 0 0 1 .000 13 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.0
15 Johnson, Jillian 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0
5 Wegener, Allie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0

Totals 40 50 19 147 .211 49 0 4 5 1 12 2 63 2 5 61.0

Set K E TA %
1 8 9 39 -.026
2 14 4 41 .244
3 15 1 30 .467
4 13 5 37 .216

50 19 147 .211

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 0 8 12 0 20
Lead changes 0 1 5 0 6


